

Doug Epperhart President Dean Pentcheff Vice President

Sheryl Akerblom
Treasurer

1840 S Gaffey St., Box 34 ● San Pedro, CA 90731 ● (310) 918-8650 cspnclive@gmail.com

August 15, 2023

councilmember.mcosker@lacity.org deanne.dedmon@lacity.org cathie.santodomingo@lacity.org

Sent Via Email

Re: Motion regarding proposals for the Point Fermin Historic Light Station property.

The Coastal San Pedro Neighborhood Council Board adopted the following resolution at its November 18, 2019 Board and Stakeholder Meeting:

Motion supporting joint development of proposals for the Point Fermin Historic Light Station property.

Coastline and Parks Committee

Whereas, the Recreation and Parks Department has recently acquired jurisdiction over the recent acquisition of the Point Fermin Historic Light Station property, and

Whereas, the Point Fermin Lighthouse Society has been instrumental in furthering public outreach, developing the current Use Plan, and the furnishing of the Point Fermin Historic Light Station property, and

Whereas, the Use Plan requires public access, use and benefit, now

Therefore be it Resolved, the Coastal San Pedro Neighborhood Council requests that negotiations for usage and protection of this property include the Point Fermin Lighthouse Society, the Coastal San Pedro Neighborhood Council, the Los Angeles Department of Recreation and Parks, and other interested stakeholders.

Sincerely,

Doug Epperhart, President

Louglas Epperhart

On behalf of the Coastal San Pedro Neighborhood Council Board